Statistical Summary

June 2023
Federal Order No. 6
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class llI
Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Used To Produce/Other Uses
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

7/10/2023 4:05:55 PM

155,934,996
28,413,369
4,345,920
464,098

189,158,383

3.746752%
82.43%
6,305,279

792,066
2,794,028
298,418

3,884,512

15,948
1,749
1,023

18,720

6,798,406

835,395
2,250,553
3,773,299

13,657,653

206,719,268

6,300,658
156,004,702
616,127
603,981

163,525,468
2.451092%
5,450,849

2,794,027
18,473,144
10,791,569

32,058,740
9.694820%

2,556,614
1,085,226
2,956,382

6,598,222
3.007659%

3,870,114
186,465



Statistical Summary

June 2023
Federal Order No. 6
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

7/10/2023 4:05:55 PM

480,259

4,536,838

8.111178%
206,719,268



