Statistical Summary

June 2023 Federal Order No. 6

eceipts:	i dudiai diadi itali	
Producer Milk		
Class I		155,934,996
Class II		28,413,369
Class III		4,345,920
Class IV		464,098
	Total Producer Milk	189,158,383
	Average Butterfat Test	3.746752%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	82.43%
	Daily Average Receipts	6,305,279
Other Source Milk		
Class I		792,066
Class II		2,794,028
Class IV		298,418
	Total Other Source Milk	3,884,512
Overage Class II		
Class II		15,948
Class III Class IV		1,749
CidSS IV	-	1,023
	Total Overage	18,720
Opening Inventory Class I		0.700.400
Class II		6,798,406
Class III		835,395
Class IV		2,250,553
Olass IV	Total Opening Inventory	3,773,299 13,657,653
ilization:	Total Receipts	206,719,268
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		6,300,658
Route Disposition Class I		156,004,702
Shrinkage		616,127
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		603,981
	Total Class I Utilization	163,525,468
	Average Butterfat Test	2.451092%
	Daily Average Utilization	5,450,849
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,794,027
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		18,473,144
Used To Produce/Other Uses		10,791,569
	Total Class II Utilization	32,058,740
	Average Butterfat Test	9.694820%
Class III Utilization Shrinkage		2,556,614
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		1,085,226
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,956,382
	Total Class III Utilization	6,598,222
	Average Butterfat Test	3.007659%
Class IV Utilization		2.22. 300 /0
Inventory		3,870,114
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		186,465
		-,

Statistical Summary June 2023 Federal Order No. 6

7/10/2023 4:05:55 PM

480,259

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class IV Utilization 4,536,838

Average Butterfat Test 8.111178%

Total Utilization 206,719,268